

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE City of Duluth - Parks and Recreation Division

411 West First Street, Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-4309 | www.duluthmn.gov | William Roche, Parks and Recreation Division Mgr.

For more information contact Pakou Ly, Public Information Coordinator 218-730-5309

DATE: 9/12/2018

SUBJECT: Women Hike Duluth Planned for September 18 in Chester Bowl Park

BY: Pakou Ly, Communications Office

Women Hike Duluth Planned for September 18 in Chester Bowl Park

[Duluth, MN] - The Duluth Parks and Recreation division has partnered with Hike Duluth for a series of guided hikes throughout the City. The third hike will take place at Chester Park on Tuesday, September 18th from 6-7 p.m. Participants should gather at the playground near the Chester Bowl Chalet. This event is free and no registration is required. Please wear comfortable shoes and bring a water bottle. Kids are welcome to join!

Questions? Please contact Duluth Parks and Recreation at 218-730-4325. Rain date is scheduled for the following Tuesday, September 25th. Updates or event changes will be publicized on the DuluthParksMN Facebook page.